Porm PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET			
PATENT	SONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Vidur Apparao, John Philip Bandhauer,	Name: America Online, Inc.			
Christopher Robert Waterson	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 11/1/2004, 4/18/2004, 4/19/2004 Assignment Merger	Street Address: 22000 AOL Way			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Dulles '			
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	_{State:} Virginia			
	Country: USA Zip: 20166-9323			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Corrective Assignment to correct the second inventor's name to Other John Philip Bandhauer	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
10/826,480 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Michael A. Glenn				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 3475 Edison Way, Suite L	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Menlo Park	8. Payment Information			
State: California zip: 94025	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (650) 474-8400				
Fax Number: (650) 474-8401	b. Deposit Account Number <u>07-1445</u>			
Email Address: ptomatters@glenn-law.com	Authorized User NameK <u>ristianne Serra</u>			
9. Signature:	September 16, 2005			
Signature	Date			
Michael A. Glenn, Reg. No. 30,176 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5996, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

08/15/2005 500045083



SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the second inventor's last name of Waterson previously recorded on Reel 015380 Frame 0486. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the second inventor's last name should be Bandhauer.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vidur APPARAO	11/01/2004
John Philip BANDHAUER	04/18/2004
Christopher Robert Waterson	04/19/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	America Online, Inc.
Street Address:	22000 AOL Way
City:	Dulles
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166-9323

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10826480

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(650)474-8401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(650) 474-8400

Email:

ptomatters@glenn-law.com

Correspondent Name:

Glenn Patent Group

Address Line 1:

3475 Edison Way, Suite L.

Address Line 4:

Menio Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Michael A. Glenn

Total Attachments: 3 source=10826480#page1.tif source=10826480#page2.tif

source=10826480#page3.tif

COPY

PATENT ASSIGNMENT



Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 11/19/2004 500012629

SUBMISSION TYPE	-	NEW ASSIGNMENT		i
NATURE OF CONVI	EYANCĘ:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
[·			-ı İ
		Name	Execution Date	_
Vidur Apparao			11/01/2004	<u> </u>
John Philip Waterso	חמ	10.1111	11/01/2004	
Christopher Robert	Waterson		11/01/2004	_]
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	lame: America Online, Inc.			<u> </u>
Street Address:	22000 AOL V			=
City:	Dulles		***	1
State/Country:	VIRGINIA			₹]
Postal Code:	20166-9323		=[
Property	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number			
		10826480		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:	(650)45	74-8401		
	, ,	3 Mail when the fax attempt is a	unsuccessful	
Phone: 650-474-8400				
Email: deila@glenn-law.com				
Correspondent Name: Glenn Patent Group				
Address Line 1: 3475 Edison Way, suite L				
Address Line 4:	Menlo	Park, CALIFORNIA 94025		
NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:	Michael A. Glenn		
Total Attachments: 3 source=10826480#page1.tif source=10826480#page2.tif source=10826480#page3.tif				

Attorney Docket No. AOL0145



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>Vidur Apparao</u>, <u>John Philip Bandhauer</u>, <u>and Christopher Robert Waterson</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: Categorized Web Browsing History

	_		•	•
Filing Date:	4/16/2004	Serial No	10/826,480	
<u> Virginia 20166-9</u>	nerica Online, Inc., having its 9323 hereinafter referred to as the said invention and applica une:	: "ASSIGNEE" i	s desirous of acquiring	the entire right, title,
other good and presents does assigns, all right Patent and any countries throus substitutions, co and enjoyed by	FORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MA' I valuable consideration, ASSI sell, assign, and transfer unto ht, title, and interest in and to Letters Patent which may be ughout the world, including a onversions, reissues, revivals, a said ASSIGNEE as fully and and this assignment and transfe	IGNOR has so the said ASS and invention hereafter grant any divisions, openions are the control of the control	d, assigned, and trans IGNEE, and ASSIGNS, , said application for ed on the same in the renewals, continuation rextensions thereof, s twould have been held	sterred, and by these EE'S successors and United States Letters United States and all as in whole or part, aid interest to be held
expense, coopy verify, acknowle the reissue the as ASSIGNEE	further agrees that they will, erate with ASSIGNEE in the pedge, and deliver all such furthereof, and instruments of assigned may lawfully request, to on any and all countries, and assigns.	prosecution of s her papers, incli nment and trans btain or maint	aid application and/or uding applications for fer thereof, and will pe ain Letters Patent fo	applications, execute, Letters Patent and for erform such other acts or said invention and
IN TESTIMON' indicated below	Y WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has	•	ed their name to the a $\frac{1}{2} \sqrt{\frac{1}{2} \frac{D^2 Y}{D^2}}$	ssignment on the date
Vidur Apparao	6	Date	, " "	
John Philip Bar	ndhauer		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	<u> </u>
Christopher Ro	obert Waterson	Date	<u>·</u>	
•				

Altorney Docket No. AOL0145



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>Vidur Apparao</u>, <u>John Philip Bandhauer</u>, <u>and Christopher Robert Waterson</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: Categorized Web Browsing History
Filing Date: 4/16/2004 Serial No. 10/826,480
WHEREAS, <u>America Online, Inc.</u> , having its principal place of business at <u>22000 AOL Way. Dulles. Virginia 20166-9323</u> hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted with regard to the same:
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY-CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent and any Letters Patent which may be hereafter granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, revivals, prolongation, or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, for all time.
ASSIGNORS further agrees that they will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE may lawfully request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed their name to the assignment on the date indicated below.
Vidur Apparao Date
John Philip Bandhauer Christopher Hobert Waterson Date Date

Attorney Docket No. AOL0145

RECORDED: 09/16/2005



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>Vidur Apparao</u>, <u>John Philip Bandhauer</u>, <u>and Christopher Robert Waterson</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent

Title of Invention: Categorized Web Browsing History Filing Date: 4/16/2004 Serial No. _____10/826,480 WHEREAS, America Online, Inc., having its principal place of business at 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, Virginia 20168-9323 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE" Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted with regard to the same: NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent and any Letters Patent which may be hereafter granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, revivals, prolongation, or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, for all time. ASSIGNORS further agrees that they will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE may lawfulfy request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for sald Invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed their name to the assignment on the date indicated below. 4.18-04 Philip Bandhauer Christopher Robert Waterson

PATENT

REEL: 016811 FRAME: 0447